THE DATASHEET OF
MAX16977RAUE/V+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX16977 is a 2A, current-mode, step-down
converter with an integrated high-side switch. The device
is designed to operate with input voltages from 3.5V to
36V while using only 30FA quiescent current at no load.

“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
MAX16977 36V, 2A, 2.2MHz Step-Down Converter
with Low Operating Current
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  17
PART SPREAD SPECTURM TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16977RAUE/V+ Disabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16977RAUE+ Disabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16977SAUE/V+ Enabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16977SAUE+ Enabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16977RATE/V+ Disabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16977RATE+ Disabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16977SATE/V+ Enabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16977SATE+ Enabled -40NC to +125NC 16 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
16 TSSOP-EP U16E+3 21-0108 90-0120
16 TQFN-EP T1655+4 21-0140 90-0121
Revision History